
PROVIDENCE HOUSING AUTHORITY 

BOARD APPROVAL FORM 

This form is an internal control form to be used in documenting Board Approval 

of Contracts and Purchasing equal to or greater than $100,000 Original contract value was 
less than $100K 

Type of Purchase: check one 

___ Contract _ __ Purchase Order ✓ Other(explain) 

A. Project Manager Jesse Mathis Department Facilities Management 

B. Procurement Method: 

Change order #2 for Contract #21-002 

c. Cost S 22,526.00 

D. Vendor/Contractor Name Commercial Electric, Inc. 

E. Location Dexter Manor and Hartford Park High-rise (335 Hartford) 

F. Describe Project: 

Electrical system construction / modernization required for the elevator modernization 

projects at Dexter Manor, Kilmartin Plaza and 335 Hartford 

Board Approval - Contracts or Purchases of $100,000 or more. 

The Board of Commissioners or designees have approved the execution of this 

contract. 

Verification b Si nature or attached email Date 



Contract #21-002 

"Elevator Modernization - Electrical System Upgrades" 

CHANGE ORDER #2 

I. Description of Project I Change Order 

II. 

Ill. 

IV. 

V. 

o Change Order is for additional out-of-scope electrical work including fire alarm 
tie-ins, telephone line and electrical power feeds to the soon-to-be-installed 
HVAC equipment in the elevator machine rooms at Dexter Manor and Hartford 
Park High-rise. 

Awardee Information: 

Commercial Electric, Inc. 

491 Waterman Avenue 

East Providence, RI 02914 

Main: (401) 438-0707 

Federal Taxpayer Identification Number: 05-0445946 

VP: LeRoy Dailey 

Bond Holder (Payment & Performance): 

Starkweather & Shepley 

PO Box 549 

Providence, RI 02901-0549 

VI. This contractor is NOT disbarred from Government Contracts 

VII. Original Contract Amount .............. ... .. ................... .... . .... . ... ..... ... $ 77,348.00 
Previously Approved Change Order(s) ......... ... .. .. .... .. .. .. ............. .. $ 5,071.00 
Contract Sum-to-Date ........ . ... . .. ... ...................... .. ..... ... .... . .......... $ 82,419.00 
Change Order #2 Amount . .. ... ... .. . .......... ........ ... ... .. .. ...... .. ... ........ $ 22,526.00 
Revised Contract Amount (if approved) .. .. .. ................ .. ... ... .. .. ..... $ 104,945.00 

VIII. Funded by: 
o Capital Fund 50120 



.. 
SAM Search Results 

List of r ecords matching your search for : 

Record Status: Active, Inactive 
Functional Area: Performance Information, Entity Management 

DUNS Number: 602170649 

I No Search Results 

May 19, 2021 3:48 PM https://www.sam.gov Page 1 of 1 



Jesse Mathis 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

roy@commercialelectricinc.com 
Wednesday, May 19, 2021 2:46 PM 
Jesse Mathis 

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: DUNS or Cage# 

Categories: 

60-217-0649 

LeRoy Dailey 
Vice President 
Commercial Electric, Inc. 
Tel: 401 438-0707 
Cell: 40 I 580-0770 

Authority Wide-type 

God Bless our Military and God Bless The United States of America 

From: Jesse Mathis <jmathis@provhousing.org> 

Sent: Wednesday, May 19, 2021 2:01 PM 
To: roy@commercialelectricinc.com; frank@commercialelectricinc.com 

Subject: DUNS or Cage# 

Gent lemen, 

What is Commercial Electric's DUNS or Cage number? 

Thank you, 

Jesse Mathis 

Sr. Project M anager 

Providence Housing Authority 
Facil it ies Management Department 
40 Laurel Hill Ave. 
Providence, RI 02909 

0: 401-709-2205 
C: 401-623-0074 

Provid.enc11: 

Pt•5t .. 
http://provhousing.org 

1 


